Bulletin 194R
IEC Fused and Non-Fused Disconnects, 30 & 60 A
2-461
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Accessories
Other Accessories
Description
Disconnect
Switch Dim Ref. Pkg. Qty. Cat. No.
Operating Shaft Guide — Allows easier
coupling of shaft to operating handle if
misalignment occurs between switch and
enclosure after assembly installation
A1, A2, B1, B2 1 194R-HSG1
Shaft Guard — Provides extra protection
against contact with shaft A1, A2, B1, B2 1 194R-R1G
Operating Shaft Coupler — Used with Cat.
Nos. 194R-R1 and 194R-R2 shafts to extend
shaft length an additional 4.75 in.
A1, A2, B1, B2 1 194R-SC1
Operating Handle Instruction Label —
Describes the function of the operating
handle for opening the enclosure door with
the disconnect switch in the ON and OFF
position
ALL 10 194R-L1
NFPA 79 Operating Shaft/Handle Kits
Description Shaft Length [mm (in.)]
Disconnect
Switch Dim Ref. Pkg. Qty. Cat. No.
NFPA 79 Handle Kit
Includes NFPA 79 handle, operating shaft, and
Cat. No. 194R-PLA1 padlocking attachment
305 (12) A1, A2, B1, B2 1 194R-NHR1
533 (21) A1, A2, B1, B2 1 194R-NHR2
Terminal Shields
Description
Disconnect
Switch Dim Ref.
Quantity Required Per
Disconnect Switch Pkg. Qty. Cat. No.
30 A Terminal Shield (three terminals) A1, A2 2 2 194R-30-C3
60 A Terminal Shield (three terminal) B1, B2 2 2 194R-60-C3
30 A Terminal Shield (one terminal) A1, A2 2 2 194R-30-C1
60 A Terminal Shield (one terminal) B1, B2 2 2 194R-60-C1
� For use on either line or load side of disconnect switch.
Replacement Mounting Hardware
Pkg. Qty. Description For Use With Cat. No.
2
(1) M4 x .7 set screw, (1)
shaft clip and (2) M4 x .7
mounting screws
A1, A2 194R-30-HDWR
4
(1) M4 x .7 set screw, (1)
shaft clip and (4) M4 x .7
mounting screws
B1, B2 194R-60-HDWR
Replacement Fuse Hardware
Description For Use With Pkg. Qty. Cat. No.
M4 x .7 Fuse screws 194R BS88 Fuse Types 2 194R-BS88-M4
M5 x .6 Fuse screws 194R BS88 Fuse Types 2 194R-BS88-M5
An internal handle that permits operation of the disconnect switch when the panel door is open, in compliance with NFPA 79.
Bulletin 194R
IEC Fused and Non-Fused Disconnects, 30 & 60 A
2-462
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Accessories
Disconnect Switch Padlock Accessory
Disconnect
Switch Dim Ref. Pkg. Qty. Cat. No.‡
A1, A2, B1, B2 1 194R-PLA1
‡ For padlock with ø 3…6 mm
Replacement Fuse Carriers
Description Pkg. Quantity Cat. No.�
30 A CC Fuse Carrier 1 194R-C30-FC
30 A J Fuse Carrier 1 194R-J30-FC
60 A J Fuse Carrier 1 194R-J60-FC
20 A BS88 Fuse Carrier 1 194R-B20-FC
32 A BS88 Fuse Carrier 1 194R-B32-FC
63 A BS88 Fuse Carrier 1 194R-B63-FC
30 A CSA HRCII-C Fuse Carrier 1 194R-H30-FC
194R-J30-FC 60 A CSA HRCII-C Fuse Carrier 1 194R-H60-FC
32 A DIN Fuse Carrier 1 194R-D32-FC
63 A DIN Fuse Carrier 1 194R-D63-FC
25 A NFC Fuse Carrier 1 194R-F25-FC
32 A NFC Fuse Carrier 1 194R-F32-FC
63 A NFC Fuse Carrier 1 194R-F63-FC
30 A Non-Fuse Carrier 1 194R-N30-FC
194R-J30-FCS 60 A Non-Fuse Carrier 1 194R-N60-FC
� For fuse status indication add S to catalog number, example: 194R-J30-FC becomes 194R-J30-FCS.
Auxiliary Contact Blocks�
Description Contact Material Pkg. Quantity Cat. No.
Contact Block
Note: Sold only in multiples of 10.
Order (quantity of) 10 to receive
one package of 10 pieces. Latch
not included.
N.O.
10
800F-X10
N.C. 800F-X01
N.O.E.M. 800F-X10E
N.C.L.B. 800F-X01L
N.O. with stab terminals 800F-X10T
N.C. with stab terminals 800F-X01T
N.O. spring-clamp 800F-Q10
Cat. No. 800F-X10 N.C. spring-clamp 800F-Q01
�Also used for test mode function.
Multi-tap Lugs
Description Wire Size Dimension Reference Pkg. Quantity Cat. No.
Multi-Tap Terminal Lugs
Load side only
(3) 14…4 AWG
(3) 0.75…25 mm2
A1 (194R-J30),
A2 (194R-N30) 3 194R-30-MTL3
(3) 14…4 AWG
(3) 0.75…25 mm2
B1 (194R-JG0),
B2 (194R-NG0) 3 194R-60-MTL3